
9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS – OTROKOVICE CZE 2009                            INDIVIDUAL RESULTS  - FINAL 
 
 

MEN 15.08.09 
 

Pos Name Nat Day 1 35m C10 10 50m C10 10 65m C10 10 Day 2 C10 10 IR1800 C10 Final Total
   

1 József  Baranyi HUN 864 288 10 9 292 18 5 284 11 7 864 39 21 1728 79 97 1825 
2 Pascal  Christoffel FRA 852 290 14 7 290 16 4 279 10 5 859 40 16 1711 75 97 1808 
3 Andrey  Tertychny RUS 851 292 14 8 292 18 4 270 9 1 854 41 13 1705 74 96 1801 
4 Bohumil  Korbař CZE 853 287 13 5 287 17 3 277 10 2 851 40 10 1704 80 96 1800 
7 Jean-Paul  Coussot FRA 847 290 12 10 287 13 6 280 11 3 857 36 19 1704 60 96 1800 
6 Ralf  Hillenbrand GER 852 295 16 9 285 9 8 273 2 5 853 27 22 1705 54 94 1799 
7 Domagoj  Pereglin CRO 852 292 11 11 288 14 4 268 6 1 848 31 16 1700 70 98 1798 
8 Steffen  Hillenbrand GER 851 291 15 6 288 13 5 277 7 3 856 35 14 1707 63 90 1797 
9 Andrej  Krstinič CRO 853 284 11 5 283 11 4 278 4 9 845 26 18 1698 53   

10 Zoran  Špoler CRO 838 287 13 4 289 16 5 280 9 4 856 38 13 1694 70   
11 Walter  Hillenbrand GER 851 288 16 3 280 6 7 271 9 2 839 31 12 1690 63   
12 Jean-Michel  Brulet FRA 835 289 12 10 279 7 5 282 11 3 850 30 18 1685 52   
13 Didier  Carlot FRA 837 292 14 8 285 13 6 270 8 3 847 35 17 1684 60   
14 Kaido  Pärnoja EST 844 287 13 5 284 12 6 266 4 4 837 29 15 1681 58   
15 Lasse  Löfhjelm FIN 842 287 11 8 282 10 4 263 7 4 832 28 16 1674 62   
16 Sándor  Sváb HUN 835 287 9 10 276 10 2 253 3 2 816 22 14 1651 50   
17 Peter  Birchler SUI 817 274 6 4 284 12 6 269 7 2 827 25 12 1644 42   
18 Otto  Mäkelä FIN 822 283 8 9 270 6 2 265 3 4 818 17 15 1640 44   
19 Sergey  Shchedrin RUS 804 288 8 11 274 10 2 260 4 4 822 22 17 1626 43   
20 Ain  Järvesaar EST 806 284 7 10 269 6 2 251 5 1 804 18 13 1610 32   
21 Tarmo  Potter EST 804 279 10 3 273 6 3 253 4 3 805 20 9 1609 38   
22 Thomas  Hafen SUI 826 281 5 11 269 6 3 232 1 0 782 12 14 1608 40   
23 Ladislav  Žatecký CZE 783 274 6 7 281 11 4 249 3 1 804 20 12 1587 33   
24 Richard  Marijnissen NED 807 252 4 4 267 2 4 246 3 1 765 9 9 1572 26   
25 Timo  Merikallio FIN 799 266 7 4 263 5 3 242 1 2 771 13 9 1570 25   
26 Dalibor  Lhotský CZE 771 277 11 3 267 7 5 251 2 0 795 20 8 1566 31   
27 Václav  Losert CZE 760 272 5 6 271 7 2 252 9 2 795 21 10 1555 27   

 
 



9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS – OTROKOVICE CZE 2009                            INDIVIDUAL RESULTS  - FINAL 
 
 

WOMEN 15.08.09 
 
 
 

Pos Name Nat Day 1 35m C10 10 50m C10 10 65m C10 10 Day 2 C10 10 IR1800 C10 Final Total
   

1 Ina  Schmidt GER 867 297 18 9 291 19 3 282 7 6 870 44 18 1737 91 97 1834 
2 Nikolina  Krivanek CRO 854 291 15 7 290 16 5 269 5 2 850 36 14 1704 70 98 1802 
3 Branka  Pereglin CRO 852 291 13 8 288 15 4 275 7 2 854 35 14 1706 62 95 1801 
4 Linda  Matsurova RUS 849 289 11 9 284 14 1 269 7 3 842 32 13 1691 63 94 1785 
5 Tihana  Odlešič CRO 837 293 12 11 278 8 3 258 5 2 829 25 16 1666 54 88 1754 
6 Tamara  Kotukhova RUS 801 292 6 16 286 13 6 274 8 4 852 27 26 1653 53 95 1748 
7 Amélie  Pernin FRA 836 280 6 9 271 7 5 257 5 3 808 18 17 1644 46 90 1734 
8 Dr. Ágota  Lénárt HUN 816 278 6 6 277 6 6 266 12 1 821 24 13 1637 41 93 1730 
9 Francoise  Deborre FRA 831 277 4 7 267 5 3 262 7 3 806 16 13 1637 39   

10 Merike  Kahk EST 829 285 9 6 278 8 5 237 2 2 800 19 13 1629 47   
11 Mária  Kocsis HUN 809 281 7 6 282 14 2 255 3 3 818 24 11 1627 47   
12 Olga  Litovka RUS 816 280 7 8 273 4 4 254 3 2 807 14 14 1623 36   
13 Dr.Katja  Poser-Keppler GER 812 269 6 5 277 6 7 250 2 0 796 14 12 1608 35   
14 Jaroslava  Nedělníková CZE 790 280 7 9 274 8 3 246 5 1 800 20 13 1590 33   
15 Krisztína  Kárpáti HUN 793 270 6 3 265 6 4 251 6 2 786 18 9 1579 31   
16 Sandra  Jenzer SUI 788 270 9 1 271 5 3 244 4 0 785 18 4 1573 29   
17 Kateřina  Štětkářová CZE 786 268 4 6 263 3 3 242 1 1 773 8 10 1559 22   
18 Barbara  Schygulla GER 757 260 4 4 257 4 2 223 0 1 740 8 7 1497 21   
19 Zuzana  Žatecká CZE 738 268 4 6 265 6 3 226 0 2 759 10 11 1497 16   
20 Sabina  Kubesová CZE 749 260 4 5 250 3 2 226 2 1 736 9 8 1485 20   

 
 



9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS – OTROKOVICE CZE 2009                            INDIVIDUAL RESULTS  - FINAL 
 

JUNIORS 15.08.09 
 

Pos Name Nat Day 1 35m C10 10 50m C10 10 65m C10 10 Day 2 C10 10 IR1800 C10 Final Total 
   

1 Valentina  Pereglin CRO 834 289 11 8 286 17 2 282 14 3 857 42 13 1691 75 99 1790 
2 Sergey  Tatarchuk RUS 831 289 12 7 283 10 7 276 8 6 848 30 20 1679 48 94 1773 
3 Sebastian  Ronalter GER 827 278 10 3 281 10 3 266 3 2 825 23 8 1652 44 92 1744 
4 Maja  Bosanac CRO 818 287 12 5 275 7 4 266 8 1 828 27 10 1646 50 92 1738 
5 Varvara  Nikolaeva RUS 821 272 8 7 276 5 8 244 3 0 792 16 15 1613 38 90 1703 
6 Andres  Soosaar EST 810 285 9 8 267 7 4 250 4 2 802 20 14 1612 37 90 1702 
7 Ivan   Vernishinin RUS 781 281 9 4 276 10 4 258 4 3 815 23 11 1596 42 93 1689 
8 Jan  Nedělník CZE 818 280 7 7 275 4 6 256 3 1 811 14 14 1629 36 44 1673 
9 Peter  Horstmann GER 790 274 6 6 258 4 3 238 3 1 770 13 10 1560 34   

10 Maria  Grosse GER 782 257 2 0 258 3 2 236 2 0 751 7 2 1533 19   
11 Sven  Lüdersen SUI 733 245 2 1 251 3 0 206 2 0 702 7 1 1435 15   
12 Domagoj  Župan CRO 703 259 6 2 252 4 5 194 2 0 705 12 7 1408 18   
13 Simon  Waber SUI 769 263 0 7 255 4 2 72 1 0 590 5 9 1359 21   

 
CADETS 15.08.09 

 
Pos Name Nat Day 1 35m C10 10 50m C10 10 65m C10 10 Day 2 C10 10 IR1800 C10 Final Total 

   

1 Jacques  Mangematin FRA 837 279 9 7 290 14 8 268 4 2 837 27 17 1674 60 93 1767 
2 Marijan  Kajfeš CRO 837 285 9 8 280 7 6 269 5 3 834 21 17 1671 43 95 1766 
3 Artiom  Naumenko RUS 837 283 11 11 271 6 2 268 6 5 822 23 18 1659 48 94 1753 
4 Valentina  Kozumplik CRO 788 272 10 4 276 9 4 247 2 3 795 21 11 1583 38 94 1677 
5 Ivana  Fickovič CRO 778 275 8 5 272 3 4 228 2 1 775 13 10 1553 29 96 1649 
6 Hana  Nedělníková CZE 777 268 7 4 268 6 3 241 3 2 777 16 9 1554 31 90 1644 
7 Anton  Tuzlukov RUS 759 274 6 4 266 5 3 248 5 1 788 16 8 1547 34 90 1637 
8 Ekaterina  Tryapichkina RUS 779 262 4 4 262 3 2 225 0 4 749 7 10 1528 21 93 1621 
9 Kateřina  Volná CZE 764 258 3 5 266 4 7 224 1 1 748 8 13 1512 19   

10 Ivan  Senotov RUS 753 254 2 3 262 3 1 191 3 1 707 8 5 1460 17   
11 Ondřej  Grošaft CZE 635 226 2 2 233 2 1 219 2 2 678 6 5 1313 11   



9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS – OTROKOVICE CZE 2009                            INDIVIDUAL RESULTS  - FINAL 
 
 

SENIORS 15.08.09 
 
 

Pos Name Nat Day 1 35m C10 10 50m C10 10 65m C10 10 Day 2 C10 10 IR1800 C10 Final Total 
   

1 István  Mátrai HUN 825 280 8 4 275 7 5 261 4 4 816 19 13 1641 47 90 1731 
2 Aleksander  Karama EST 812 287 7 13 281 8 7 253 1 1 821 16 21 1633 40 90 1723 
3 Vladimir  Kuts RUS 812 277 6 6 257 4 2 259 2 6 793 12 14 1605 27 86 1691 
4 Anton  Marijnissen NED 800 269 6 5 273 8 3 256 3 3 798 17 11 1598 31 86 1684 
5 Nikolai  Smirnov RUS 781 266 3 5 252 2 1 245 5 3 763 10 9 1544 23 91 1635 
6 Micky  Skottlund SWE 762 262 4 3 270 5 4 245 2 2 777 11 9 1539 19 91 1630 
7 Gusztáv  Kuti HUN 758 268 3 8 272 5 5 244 3 1 784 11 14 1542 20 82 1624 
8 Aja  Kaszonyiová CZE 758 261 4 1 265 3 5 225 1 0 751 8 6 1509 20 89 1598 
9 Kalevi  Pirskanen FIN 733 267 5 2 264 6 4 244 1 1 775 12 7 1508 21   

10 Jüri  Kadastik EST 767 250 5 3 267 6 6 223 1 2 740 12 11 1507 26   
11 Inno  Kiilaspea EST 767 242 3 2 244 1 1 242 2 2 728 6 5 1495 19   
12 Jan  Kopřiva CZE 743 252 2 6 262 6 1 229 2 0 743 10 7 1486 18   
13 František  Sedláček CZE 752 260 3 9 262 4 3 212 1 1 734 8 13 1486 17   
14 Zdeněk  Myšička CZE 756 253 3 4 246 4 1 148 2 1 647 9 6 1403 22   
15 Achiel  Louis BEL 661 219 0 0 220 1 0 187 0 1 626 1 1 1287 4   
16 Jurij  Timofeev RUS 662 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 662 7   

 
 

ASSISTED 15.08.09 
 
 

Pos Name Nat Day 1 35m C10 10 50m C10 10 65m C10 10 Day 2 C10 10 IR1800 C10 Final Total 
   

1 Evgeny  Bazarov RUS 829 279 4 8 276 5 5 260 1 4 815 10 17 1644 32 - 1644 
2 Evgeny  Gusev RUS 811 283 6 10 260 6 2 244 1 0 787 13 12 1598 32 - 1598 

 



 
 
 

MEN’S FINAL 50m 9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD-CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS OTROKOVICE CZE      15.08.2009 

 
 
 
 
 

No Name Nat. IR1800 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Final Total Shoot off Pos 

 

1 József Baranyi HUN 1728 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 9 10 10 97 1825     1 

2 Pascal Christoffel FRA 1711 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 97 1808     2 

3 Steffen Hillenbrand GER 1707 9 10 8 9 9 9 10 9 9 8 90 1797     8 

4 Andrey Tertchny RUS 1705 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 10 9 9 96 1801     3 

5 Ralf Hillenbrand GER 1705 9 10 10 10 10 8 9 10 9 9 94 1799     6 

6 Bohumil Korbař CZE 1704 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 9 9 96 1800     4 

7 Jean-Paul Coussot FRA 1704 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 10 8 10 96 1800     5 

8 Domagoj Pereglin CRO 1700 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 98 1798     7 

 



 
 
 

WOMEN’S FINAL 50m 9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD-CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS OTROKOVICE CZE      15.08.2009 

 
 
 
 
 

No Name Nat. IR1800 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Final Total Shoot off Pos 

 

1 Ina Schmidt GER 1737 10 9 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 97 1834     1 

2 Branka Pereglin CRO 1706 10 9 10 8 10 10 9 10 10 9 95 1801     3 

3 Nikolina Krivanek CRO 1704 10 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 98 1802     2 

4 Linda Matsurova RUS 1691 9 10 9 9 9 10 10 9 10 9 94 1785     4 

5 Tihana Odelšič CRO 1666 8 9 9 8 9 10 9 9 8 9 88 1754     5 

6 Tamara Kotukhova RUS 1653 10 10 10 8 8 10 9 10 10 10 95 1748     6 

7 Amélie Pernin FRA 1644 10 9 9 9 8 6 10 10 10 9 90 1734     7 

8 Dr. Ágota Lénárt HUN 1637 8 9 10 10 10 9 10 9 8 10 93 1730     8 

 



 
 
 

JUNIOR’S FINAL 50m 9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD-CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS OTROKOVICE CZE      15.08.2009 

 
 
 
 
 

No Name Nat. IR1800 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Final Total Shoot off Pos 

 

1 Valentina Pereglin CRO 1691 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 99 1790     1 

2 Sergey Tatarchuk RUS 1679 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 94 1773     2 

3 Sebastian Ronalter GER 1652 9 9 10 10 8 9 9 9 9 10 92 1744     3 

4 Maja Bosanac CRO 1646 10 9 8 8 10 10 9 10 9 9 92 1738     4 

5 Jan Nedělnik CRO 1629 10 8 9 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 44 1673     8 

6 Varvara Nikolaeva RUS 1613 8 8 10 9 9 10 9 9 9 9 90 1703     5 

7 Andres Soosaar EST 1612 9 9 8 10 8 8 10 9 9 10 90 1702     6 

8 Ivan Vernishinin RUS 1596 9 10 9 10 9 10 9 8 10 9 93 1689     7 

 



 
 
 

CADET’S FINAL 50m 9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD-CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS OTROKOVICE CZE      15.08.2009 

 
 
 
 
 

No Name Nat. IR1800 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Final Total Shoot off Pos 

 

1 Jacques Mangematin FRA 1674 10 9 8 10 10 8 9 10 9 10 93 1767     1 

2 Marijan Kajfeš CRO 1671 9 9 9 10 10 9 10 10 10 9 95 1766     2 

3 Artiom Naumenko RUS 1659 10 9 9 10 9 10 10 8 9 10 94 1753     3 

4 Valentina Kozumplik CRO 1583 9 10 10 9 10 8 9 9 10 10 94 1677     4 

5 Hana Nedělniková CZE 1554 9 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 9 90 1644     6 

6 Ivana Fickovič CRO 1553 10 10 8 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 96 1649     5 

7 Anton Tuzlukov RUS 1547 8 9 9 9 9 8 9 10 10 9 90 1637     7 

8 Ekaterina Tryapichkina RUS 1528 9 8 9 10 10 9 9 10 10 9 93 1621     8 

 



 
 
 

SENIOR’S FINAL 50m 9th IAU EUROPEAN FIELD-CROSSBOW CHAMPIONSHIPS OTROKOVICE CZE      15.08.2009 

 
 
 
 
 

No Name Nat. IR1800 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Final Total Shoot off Pos 

 

1 István Mátrai HUN 1641 10 10 10 8 9 7 9 7 10 10 90 1731     1 

2 Aleksander Karama EST 1633 10 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 8 90 1723     2 

3 Vladimir Kuts RUS 1605 9 10 9 7 8 8 10 9 6 10 86 1691     3 

4 Anton Marijnissen NED 1598 10 9 8 7 10 7 9 8 10 8 86 1684     4 

5 Nikolai Smirnov RUS 1544 9 9 10 9 8 8 9 10 10 9 91 1635     5 

6 Gusztáv Kuti HUN 1542 10 9 9 7 9 8 7 7 6 10 82 1624     7 

7 Micky Skottlund SWE 1539 8 9 8 10 8 9 9 10 10 10 91 1630     6 

8 Aja Kaszonyiová CZE 1509 8 8 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 7 89 1598     8 

 



9th IAU European Championship Field-crossbow 
Otrokovice, Czech Republic                                           11.-16. August 2009 

 
 
 
 
 

MEN’S TEAMS 
 
 
Place Result Team IR900  Nation 
 
1. 2554 GERMANY   GER 
   852 Ralf Hillenbrand  
   851 Steffen Hillenbrand  
   851 Walter Hillenbrand  
      
2. 2543 CROATIA   CRO 
   853 Andrej Krstinič  
   852 Domagoj Pereglin  
   838 Zoran Špoler  
      
3. 2534 FRANCE   FRA 
   852 Christoffel Pascal  
   847 Jean-Paul Coussot  
   835 Jean-Michel Brulet  
      
4. 2463 FINLAND   FIN 
   842 Lasse Löfhjelm  
   822 Otto Mäkelä  
   799 Timo Merikalio  
      
5. 2454 ESTONIA   EST 
   844 Kaido Pärnoja  
   806 Ain Järvesaar  
   804 Tarmo Potter  
      
6. 2396 CZECH REP.   CZE 
   853 Bohumil Korbař  
   783 Ladislav Žateckỳ  
   760 Václav Losert  
      

 



9th IAU European Championship Field-crossbow 
Otrokovice, Czech Republic                                           11.-16. August 2009 

 
 
 
 
 

WOMEN’S TEAMS 
 
 
Place Result Team IR900  Nation 
 
1. 2543 CROATIA   CRO 
   854 Nikolina Krivanek  
   852 Branka Pereglin  
   837 Tihana Odlešič  
      
2. 2466 RUSSIA   RUS 
   849 Linda Matsurova  
   816 Olga Litovka  
   801 Tomara Kotukhova  
      
3. 2436 GERMANY   GER 
   867 Ina Schmidt  
   812 Dr. Kaja Poser-Keppler  
   757 Barbara Schygulla  
      
4. 2418 HUNGARY   HUN 
   816 Dr. Ágota Lénárt  
   809 Mária Kocsis  
   793 Krisztina Kárpáti  
      
5. 2325 CZECH REP.   CZE 
   790 Jaroslava Nedělniková  
   786 Kateřina Štětkárová  
   749 Sabina Kubesová  

 



9th IAU European Championship Field-crossbow 
Otrokovice, Czech Republic                                           11.-16. August 2009 

 
 
 
 
 

JUNIOR TEAMS 
 
 
Place Result Team IR900  Nation 
 
1. 2433 RUSSIA   RUS 
   831 Sergey Tatarchuk  
   821 Vavara Nikolaeva  
   781 Ivan Vernishinin  
      
2. 2399 GERMANY   GER 
   827 Sebastian Ronaler  
   790 Peter Horstmann  
   782 Maria Grosse  
      
3. 2355 CROATIA   CRO 
   834 Valentina Pereglin  
   818 Maja Bosanac  
   703 Domagoj Župan  

 



9th IAU European Championship Field-crossbow 
Otrokovice, Czech Republic                                           11.-16. August 2009 

 
 
 
 
 

CADET TEAMS 
 
 
Place Result Team IR900  Nation 
 
1. 2406 CROATIA   CRO 
   825 Marijan Kajfeš  
   801 Valentina Kozumplik  
   780 Ivana Fickovič  
      
2. 2275 RUSSIA   RUS 
   779 Ekaterina Tryapichkina  
   759 Anton Tuzlukov  
   737 Artiom Naumenko  
      
3. 2176 CZECH REP.   CZE 
   777 Hana Nedělniková  
   764 Kateřina Volná  
   635 Ondřej Grošaft  

 



9th IAU European Championship Field-crossbow 
Otrokovice, Czech Republic                                           11.-16. August 2009 

 
 
 
 
 

SENIOR TEAMS 
 
 
Place Result Team IR900  Nation 
 
1. 2346 ESTONIA   EST 
   812 Aleksander Karama  
   767 Inno Kiilaspea  
   767 Jüri Kadastik  
      
2. 2257 CZECH REP.   CZE 
   758 Aja Kaszonyiová  
   756 Zdeněk Myšička  
   743 Jan Kopřiva  
      
3. 2255 RUSSIA   RUS 
   812 Vladimir Kuts  
   781 Nikolai Smirnov  
   662 Jurij Timofeev  
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